University of Minnesota Morris Digital Well

University of Minnesota Morris Digital Well

Functions and Awards Committee (Inactive)

Campus Governance

3-16-2019

Functions and Awards minutes 03/16/2019

Functions and Awards

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.morris.umn.edu/fawards

Recommended Citation

Functions and Awards, "Functions and Awards minutes 03/16/2019" (2019). Functions and Awards Committee (Inactive). 19.

https://digitalcommons.morris.umn.edu/fawards/19

This Minutes is brought to you for free and open access by the Campus Governance at University of Minnesota Morris Digital Well. It has been accepted for inclusion in Functions and Awards Committee (Inactive) by an authorized administrator of University of Minnesota Morris Digital Well. For more information, please contact skulann@morris.umn.edu.

Functions and awards Summary of email discussion to extend Mary Martelle staff award, March 16-18

There's been an email discussion of extending nomination period for Mary Martelle staff award for which there was no nominations by the end of the nomination period through Tuesday March 26th. It was also mentioned that there was also only one nomination for Edson award.

A member recommended extending all awards. A member pointed out that making the award requirements and criteria easier to find might increase the number of nominations. There's been a discussion about whether to extend all awards or just the Mary Martelle staff and the Edson. A member said that they strongly opposed extending deadlines for awards for which we have a nomination. After some discussion it was **decided to extend only the Mary Martelle staff award**, until the end of the day Tuesday March 26th.

Approved as "minutes" - May 9, 2019